Influence of silica fume and viscosity modifying agent on the mechanical
and rheological behavior of self compacting concrete
Mouhcine Benaicha a,b,⇑, Xavier Roguiez a, Olivier Jalbaud a, Yves Burtschell a, Adil Hafidi Alaoui b
a Laboratoire IUSTI UMR 7343, Polytech’Marseille, AMU, Technopôle de Château-Gombert, 60 rue Joliot-Curie, 13453 Marseille Cedex 13, France
b Laboratoire mécanique et Génie civil, FST de Tanger, Morocco
h i g h l i g h t s
� Characterization of the effect of VMA and silica fume on the behavior of SCC.
� The role of the VMA and silica fume for the stability and robustness of SCC.

(kg/m3)
SP
(kg/
m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Gravel
(kg/m3)
Control 0.37 0 0 520 7.8 890 900
SF5 0.37 5 0 520 7.8 890 900
SF10 0.37 10 0 520 7.8 890 900
SF15 0.37 15 0 520 7.8 890 900
SF20 0.37 20 0 520 7.8 890 900
SF25 0.37 25 0 520 7.8 890 900
SF30 0.37 30 0 520 7.8 890 900
VMA0.05 0.37 0 0.05 520 7.8 890 900
VMA0.10 0.37 0 0.10 520 7.8 890 900
VMA0.15 0.37 0 0.15 520 7.8 890 900
VMA0.20 0.37 0 0.20 520 7.8 890 900
VMA0.25 0.37 0 0.25 520 7.8 890 900
VMA0.30 0.37 0 0.30 520 7.8 890 900
* (%): Percentage by weight of cement.
** (%): Percentage by weight of binder.
104 M. Benaicha et al. / Construction and Building Materials 84 (2015) 103–110
Download English Version: